
North End NPAs Meeting 
Wards 4 and 7 

 
AGENDA  

January 28, 2015 
6:30pm – 9:00pm 
Miller Center 130 Gosse Court 
 
6:30 Meet the Candidates! Snacks and Beverages. 
 
7:00 Welcome, Ground Rules, Agenda, Announcements. 
 
7:05 Residents Divide Up by Ward (Community Room and Classroom) 
 
7:10 Ward Candidates for City Council Forum 
 
7:35 All Residents Return to Community Room 
 
7:40 North District (Wards 4 and 7) Candidates for City Council Forum 
 
8:15 Mayoral Candidates Forum 
 
9:00 Adjourn 
 
Ward 4 and Ward 7 residents will meet in separate rooms with their Ward Council candidates.  All come together for North 
District Council candidates and Mayoral candidates. Candidates will each have equal time to present their platforms. All 
questions will come from the floor. Residents will have a chance to ask one question before any second questions are taken. All 
questions must be brief and direct to all candidates.  We want residents to have maximum time to ask questions, and we want to 
give candidates maximum time to answer. 

 
Ward 4 City Councilors: Ward 7 City Councilors: School Board Ward 4 
David Hartnett  Tom Ayres   Scott Shumski 
802-864-7895    802- 324-4117  802-923-3944 
27 Browe Court   61 Saratoga Ave  sshumski@bsdvt.org 
Burlington, VT 05408 Burlington, VT 05408 
    tayres@burlingtonvt.gov Ben Truman 
Kurt Wright       802-862-5183 
802-658-1410  Bianka LeGrand  btrumn@bsdvt.org 
31 Vine St        802-777-4011 
Burlington, VT 05408 24 Borestone Ln  School Board Ward 7 
kwright@burlingtonvt.gov Burlington, VT 05408 David Kirk 

 blegrand@burlingtonvt.gov 802-862-8216 
Burlington Police Dept     dkirk@bsdvt.org 
1 North Avenue  Public Works Commission  
Burlington, VT 05401 Nathan Lavery, Chair  Greg Jenkins 
802-540-2107  802-881-8667  802-355-4562 
gdumas@bpdvt.org  NGL6@georgetown.edu gjenkins@bsdvt.org 
 
Code Enforcement   CEDO    Parks Commission:  
BTV Code Enforcement Kesha Ram, NPA Liaison Carolyn Hanson, Chair 
645A Pine St   802-865-7172  carolyn@burlingtontelecom.net 
PO Box  849   kram@burlingtonvt.gov  
Burlington, VT 05401-0849     Chris Pearson, Vice Chair 
802-654-4221      cpearson@enjoyburlington.com 


